ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DIEFFECTIVE		
To the Secretary of State of Idaho FEB 18 3 44 PH '00		
	Corporations Divisio	
	700 West Jefferson Room : P.O. Box 83720 • Boise, ID 837;	
1.	The name of the limited liability company i	s:Treasure Valley Turf, L.L.C.
2.	The address of the initial registered office is	S: <u>1456 S. Linda Vista</u> , (not a PO Box)
	Boise, ID 83709	and the name of the initial registered
	agent at that address is: <u>Tami</u> Cheney	
	Signature of registered agent :	· Channey
3.	The latest date certain on which the limited	liability company will dissolve: <u>12-31-2025</u>
4.	4. Is management of the limited liability company vested in a manager or managers?	
		NC (check appropriate box)
5.	If management is vested in one or more manager(s), list the name(s) and address(es) of at	
	least one initial manager. If management is vested in the members, list the name(s) and	
	address(es) of at least one initial member. Name:	Addross
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:
	Tami Cheney	1456 S. Linda Vista, Bo'ise, ID 83709
		<i>y</i>
		r_{1}
6.	6. Signature of at least one person listed in #5 above:	
	Tami Cheney	
	1	IBAND SECRETARY OF STATE
		62/16/2698 99:00 Cised 8449 of State 724 Con \$14: 29955
		1 @ 100.00 = 100.00 ORGAN LLC # 2
		- W11108

1

February 9, 2000

SECRETARY OF STATE, IDAHO Corporations Division 700 West Jefferson, Room 203 Boise, ID 83720-0080

RE: Treasure Valley Turf, LLC

Dear Secretary of State:

I am the manager and initial registered agent for Treasure Valley Turf Delivery, LLC, and by this letter, I am giving written consent to the Secretary of State of Idaho to form a limited liability company, Treasure Valley Turf, LLC, and allow it the use of the name Treasure Valley Turf, LLC.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (208) 323-2333. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

8. Lindles therein

D. Timothy Cheney

enclosure